 1 / 7
CODACA ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
TEL: +86 755 89585372   FAX: +86 755 89585280
Drum Dip Inductor
PKS0812 Series
This product is not authorized for use in any application related to safety.
Specification subject to change without notice. Please check web site for latest information.

(μH)
D.C.R. (mΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
Φ8.3Max.
5.0±1.0
Φ0.65±0.1
5.0±0.5
13.5Max.
5.0
1 2
φ1.0
Typical Max. Typical Typical
PKS0812-100K 10.0±10% 15.4 18.5 5.40 4.70
PKS0812-101K 100±10% 145 174 1.80 1.80
PKS0812-221K 220±10% 278 334 1.26 1.20
PKS0812-331K 330±10% 416 499 1.02 1.10
PKS0812-391K 390±10% 466 559 0.96
1.00
PKS0812-561K 560±10% 685 822 0.90 0.81
PKS0812-821K 820±10% 964 1,157 0.72 0.70
PKS0812-102J 1,000±5% 1,325 1,590 0.66 0.60
PKS0812-152J 1,500±5% 1,852 2,222 0.51 0.50
PKS0812-222J 2,200±5% 2,836 3,402 0.48 0.40
PKS0812-392J 3,900±5% 4,783 5,739 0.30 0.28
PKS0812-472J 4,700±5% 5,880 7,056 0.24 0.23
Typical Hole Pattern Schematic
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.If the inductance is smaller than 1mH,can be
  measured at 100kHz,0.1V,otherwise at 10kHz,0.25V